SITE INFORMATION
LIST OF DRAWINGS GENERAL NOTES
ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS
Annapolis, Md.
SS4G4DR / IC430
4” SS LED Downlight Gen 4
5 7/8” 7 1/8”
13 1/2”

CONNECTORS/WIRE
RELATED PRODUCTSRELATED PRODUCTS
*Full ordering guide available
for this product
FEMALE BENDERMALE BENDER
TWO-FER FOUR-FER
Junction Box that allows for
splicing of LED Lead wires
Connects a Female Barrel
to a Female Barrel
Connects a Male Barrel to a
Male Barrel
Four Females and one MaleTwo Females and one Male
Sold: Individually
Sold: IndividuallySold: Individually
Sold: Individually Sold: Individually
.10"
BARE WIRE
- Belden Wire 22 AWG
- Outdoor rated
- 24" Standard length
BW
BARE WIRE
Q-MINI-J*
Diode free or near Diode free
© 2019 Q-Tran Inc.   All rights reserved    |   155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460    |    203-367-8777    |    sales@q-tran.com    |    www.q-tran.com    |    Specification subject to change    | Rev-12-05-19
STRIP IN EXTRUSION
RESOURCE GUIDE - LUMEN MULTIPLIER
NOTES:  • Data subject to change, all data has +/- 5% tolerance
Satin finish Black finish Bronze finish
FINISH
LENS
LUMEN MULTIPLIER FORMULA
Bare LED Lumens x Extrusion Finish/Lens Value
Example:
SW24/1.5 at 3000K  x TORQ Extrusion in Black with FR Lens
172 lm/ft 0.75x =  129 lm/ft
ST BK BZ
CL Clear FR Frosted PR Polar DF Diffused
ENC/CL Encapsulated in Clear ENC/TL Encapsulated in Translucent
SLIM WIDE ROND
Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze
 (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)
CL 0.91 0.83 Not CL 0.91 0.83 ** CL 0.85 **
DF 0.74 0.62 Available PR 0.85 0.77 ** FR 0.80 ** Not
DF 0.78 0.63 ** DF 0.57 ** Available
VEGA TORQ TRE3
Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze
 (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)
CL 1.00 Not Not CL 0.87 0.80 ** DF 0.81 Not Not
Available Available FR 0.73 0.75 ** Available Available
PR 0.71 0.73 **
DF 0.61 0.39 **
ENC/CL 0.65 0.80 **
ENC/TL 0.56 0.60 **
ARKA TELA VEVE
Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze
 (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)
CL 0.97 0.96 ** CL 0.87 0.86 ** CL 0.90 0.76
FR 0.93 0.95 ** PR 0.88 0.88 ** FR 0.81 0.67 Not
PR 0.90 0.92 ** DF 0.82 0.81 ** PR 0.81 0.64 Available
DF 0.82 0.69 ** DF 0.72 0.50
FLUR LATO MDIN
Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze Satin Black Bronze
 (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)  (ST) (BK) (BZ)
CL 0.83 0.60 CL 0.91 0.74 ** DF 0.56 Not Not
FR 0.66 0.48 FR 0.81 0.66 ** Available Available
PR 0.62 0.42 Not PR 0.81 0.64 **
DF 0.53 0.30 Available DF 0.71 0.50 **
ENC/CL 0.64 0.47 ENC/CL 0.78 0.71 **
ENC/TL 0.49 0.36 ENC/TL 0.64 0.48 **
Lens
Finish